SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3183/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2024 in WP No. 38060/2013 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

KOKKIRIPATI SUBBA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNDUGOLANU NAGA RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 29367/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 29751/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 29366/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 03-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.

Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 02.04.2025 along with SLP(C)No.1634/2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR