## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7117/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2024 in WP No. 21776/2015 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

ERUICULLA NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date: 21-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sambhavi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that similar matter i.e. SLP(C)No.30218/2024 is coming up on 02.04.2025.

Tag with SLP(C)No.30218/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR