SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30218/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2024 in WP No. 38060/2013 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

T. SAIRAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date: 05-05-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Parties Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Shailendera Kishore Singh, AOR

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 06.05.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR