

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30218/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2024 in WP No. 38060/2013 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

T. SAIRAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and	I.R.	,	IA	No.	34543/2025	-
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,	IA		No.	34498/2025		-
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,	IA		No.	34496/2025		-
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,	IA		No.	34289/2025		-
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)						

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30283/2024 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30728-30743/2024 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.298028/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 30715/2024 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 1954/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 1770/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 1634/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 17073/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 3183/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 29367/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 29751/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 29366/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 7117/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s). 10358/2025 (XII-A)
(IA No. 83682/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 83681/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 85500/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 83679/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8132/2025 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 102174/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR**
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.b, Adv.

Mr. A Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shaik Soni Ahamed, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.

Mr. S Sriram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sambhavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharun Lakshman, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Brundavan, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Saaketh Kashibatla, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendera Kishore Singh, AOR
Ms. Ananya Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 15.05.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR